TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2015
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900360769
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Penford Products Co.		10/01/2015	Corporation:

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Penford Products Co., LLC	10/01/2015	Limited Liability Company:

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Ingredion Incorporated	
Street Address:	5 Westbrook Corporate Center	
City:	Westchester	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60154	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4191911	PENNOVO
Registration Number:	4136305	PENFIBE
Registration Number:	3469498	
Registration Number:	3671013	PEGGIES
Registration Number:	3160874	PEGETABLES
Registration Number:	2950356	PENBOND
Registration Number:	2462712	TOPCAT
Registration Number:	1912896	PENCAT
Registration Number:	1726844	APOLLO
Registration Number:	1280355	ASTRO
Registration Number:	0726406	PENFORD
Registration Number:	0687440	PEN-COTE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005781 FRAME: 0734

900362821

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0689681	DOUGLAS
Registration Number:	0364245	PENFORD
Registration Number:	0909425	PEN-SPRAE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9087073706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9085756152

Email: trademarks@ingredion.com

Correspondent Name: Karen G. Kaiser
Address Line 1: 10 Finderne Avenue

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MERGER TO INGREDION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen G. Kaiser
SIGNATURE:	/KAREN G. KAISER/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Penford Products Co.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif source=Penford Products Co.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif source=Penford Products Co.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page3.tif

source=DE Cert of Merger PPC LLC into INGR date stamped -one page#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005781 FRAME: 0735

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PENFORD CORPORATION", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PENFORD PRODUCTS CO." UNDER THE NAME OF
"PENFORD PRODUCTS CO.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 8:30
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 10162207

Date: 10-01-15

772056 8100M SR# 20150335538

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 005781 FRAME: 0736

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:30 AM 10/01/2015 FILED 08:30 AM 10/01/2015 SR 20150335538 - File Number 772056

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PENFORD CORPORATION (a Washington corporation)

INTO

PENFORD PRODUCTS CO. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of each constituent corporation is Penford Products Co., a Delaware corporation and Penford Corporation, a Washington corporation.
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Penford Products Co., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 1,000 shares of common stock of the par value of \$0.01 per share.
- 6. The merger is to become effective on October 1, 2015.
- 7. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 345 Inverness Drive South, Building B, Suite 200, Englewood, CO, 80112, an office of the surviving corporation.
- 8. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005781 FRAME: 0737 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 1st day of October, 2015.

PENFORD PRODUCTS CO.

Title: President



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER WHICH
MERGES:

"PENFORD PRODUCTS CO., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "INGREDION INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF
"INGREDION INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT
8:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2016 AT 12:03 O'CLOCK A.M.



772056 8330 SR# 20160518487

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201762051 Date: 02-01-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005781 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 04/13/2016